GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5084
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012

WAITING LIST OF GOVERNMENT ACCOMMODATION
Jahan Kaisar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the waiting list of Government employees eligible for various types of accommodation including Type-l quarters in Delhi, is
very long despite the adequate availability thereof;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether most of the accommodation in various types including Type-| quarters are vacant owing to their extremely dilapidated and
inhabitable condition;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e)the concrete measures taken by the Government to renovate such accommodation so as to provide sufficient an habitable
accommodation to Government employees?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA RQOY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details of availability of accommodation and waiting position for various types is as per Annexure.
(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): Presently, general renovation is being done on vacation of quarters before handing over to the new allottee.
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